10.
11.
12.
13.

13.1
13.2
14.
14.1
14.3
14.4
15.
15.1
16.
16.1
16.2

#an STE. ANNE

5 3 MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
October 25, 2023 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM
ATTENDANCE
ADOPTION OF AGENDA
ADOPTION OF MINUTES

FINANCE

Cheque Listing
Grant Request/Update

MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
Red River Basin Commission - South Chapter Meetings - October 12, 2023

Healthy Communities - Summary of Results

UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE

NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS - NONE
DELEGATION(S) - NONE

HEARINGS - NONE

DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE

BY-LAWS
By-law #2023-02 - Noise By-law - 3rd Reading
By-law #2023-20 - Public Works Equipment Reserve Fund

NEW BUSINESS
RM of Reynolds - Request to Revise Intermunicipal Fire Protection Agreement
Public Works - Skid Steer Warranty Extension

Richer Fire Department - Sign Purchase
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
Planning and Development Query

CONSENT AGENDA

AMM - Various Correspondence

FCM - Various Correspondence



16.3
16.4
16.5
16.6
16.7
16.8
17.

17.1
17.4
17.6
18.

Richer Recreation Committee Minutes

Richer Community Club Meeting Minutes

Manitoba Good Roads Association

Province of Manitoba - News Release - Premier Wab Kinew and Cabinet Sworn In
Manitoba Association of Watersheds

Climate West
IN CAMERA

Personnel Matters
By-law Enforcement Matters

Matters in Preliminary Stages

ADJOURNMENT



