

## Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

October 25, 2023 - Council Meeting - 06:00 PM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 6:00 PM
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
5.1	Cheque Listing
5.2	Grant Request/Update
6.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
6.1	Red River Basin Commission - South Chapter Meetings - October 12, 2023
6.2	Healthy Communities - Summary of Results
7.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
8.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
9.	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS - NONE
10.	DELEGATION(S) - NONE
11.	HEARINGS - NONE
12.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE
13.	BY-LAWS
13.1	By-law #2023-02 - Noise By-law - 3rd Reading
13.2	By-law #2023-20 - Public Works Equipment Reserve Fund
14.	NEW BUSINESS
14.1	RM of Reynolds - Request to Revise Intermunicipal Fire Protection Agreement
14.3	Public Works - Skid Steer Warranty Extension
14.4	Richer Fire Department - Sign Purchase
15.	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
15.1	Planning and Development Query
16.	CONSENT AGENDA
16.1	AMM - Various Correspondence
16.2	FCM - Various Correspondence

16.3	Richer Recreation Committee Minutes
16.4	Richer Community Club Meeting Minutes
16.5	Manitoba Good Roads Association
16.6	Province of Manitoba - News Release - Premier Wab Kinew and Cabinet Sworn In
16.7	Manitoba Association of Watersheds
16.8	Climate West
17.	IN CAMERA
17. 17.1	IN CAMERA Personnel Matters
17.1	Personnel Matters